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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Saturday 15 November 2025
Stadion Bilino Polje - Zenica

Bosnia and Herzegovina Romania

3 (0)
Half-Time

1 Nikola Vasilj   
4 Tarik Muharemović
6 Benjamin Tahirović
7 Amar Dedić
9 Samed Baždar

11 Edin Džeko   
15 Amar Memić
17 Dzenis Burnić
18 Nikola Katić
20 Esmir Bajraktarević
23 Arjan Malić

12 Osman Hadžikić   
22 Martin Zlomislić   
3 Dennis Hadžikadunić
5 Sead Kolašinac
8 Armin Gigović

10 Haris Tabaković
13 Ivan Bašić
16 Amir Hadžiahmetović
19 Dario Šarić
21 Kerim Alajbegović

Coach:

Sergej Barbarez

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 16

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 2 3

Corners 0 4

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 6 15

Fouls suffered 9 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 66% 62%

Ball in play 16'40" 30'21"

Total ball in play 25'14" 48'49"

Referee:

Michael Oliver (ENG)
Assistant referees:

Stuart Burt (ENG)
James Mainwaring (ENG)
Fourth official:

Chris Kavanagh (ENG)

20:45CET

45'

90'

18 Nikola Katić Y 7'

7 Amar Dedić Y 36'

4 Tarik Muharemović Y 44'

17' 9 Daniel Bîrligea

2'07'' Y 3 Bogdan Racoviţan

21 Kerim Alajbegović
23 Arjan Malić 46'

10 Haris Tabaković
9 Samed Baždar 46'

11 Edin Džeko 49'

17 Dzenis Burnić Y 65'

13 Ivan Bašić
17 Dzenis Burnić 70'

11 Edin Džeko Y 75'

20 Esmir Bajraktarević 79'

16 Amir Hadžiahmetović
6 Benjamin Tahirović 83'

8 Armin Gigović
11 Edin Džeko 90'

65' 7 Denis Drăguş
9 Daniel Bîrligea

68' R 7 Denis Drăguş

75' 17 David Miculescu
10 Ianis Hagi

75' 18 Răzvan Marin
22 Vlad Dragomir

7'29''10 Haris Tabaković
Y 20 Dennis Man

19 Florin Tănase
20 Dennis Man

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Ionuț Radu   
2 Andrei Rațiu
3 Bogdan Racoviţan
5 Virgil Ghiţă
6 Marius Marin
8 Alexandru Chipciu
9 Daniel Bîrligea

10 Ianis Hagi   
13 Valentin Mihăilă
20 Dennis Man
22 Vlad Dragomir

12 Ştefan Târnovanu   
16 Mihai Aioani   
4 Adrian Rus
7 Denis Drăguş

11 Nicușor Bancu
14 Vladimir Screciu
15 Lisav Naif Eissat
17 David Miculescu
18 Răzvan Marin
19 Florin Tănase
21 Claudiu Petrila
23 Deian Sorescu

Coach:

Mircea Lucescu

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 9

Attempts on target 3 4

Saves 1 1

Corners 0 1

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 10 16

Fouls suffered 6 15

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 34% 38%

Ball in play 8'34" 18'28"

Total ball in play 25'14" 48'49"

VAR:

Michael Salisbury (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

Peter Bankes (ENG)

Attendance: 11,459


